THE STATE OF TEXAS *
The COUNTY OF BASTROP*

ORDER APPROVING THE COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

Weld on the 26th day of November 2018, on a motion made by Commissioner e 2 ﬂ?é 7 75 ?

, the following order was adopted: =t

At a regular meeting of the Commissioner:
and seconded by Commissioner

WHEREAS, Section 114.026 of the Government Code of the State of Texas requires that the County Treasurer provide the Commissioners' Court with detailed financial
reports of the regular term of the Commissioners' Court; and

WHEREAS, the County Treasurer makes all books and accounts available to the Commissioners’ Court for inspection and examination as they desire; and

WHEREAS, the County Treasurer has presented to the Commissioners' Court a report for the month ended October, 2018;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED by the Commissioners' Court of Bastrop County, Texas that such Treasurer's report for the month ended, October, 2018 be, and
hereby is, approved and accepted as correct.

FURTHER, as specifically required by stature, the Commissoners' Court states that the amounts received and paid from each fund since the preceding County Treasurer's
Monthly report and the balances remaining in the County Treasurer’s custody at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

GENERAL

13,825,612.20

. !
DEDICATED FUNDS 1,981,506.16

R &BPCT.#1

1,275,612.42 1,277,756.86
.

.

R &B PCT. #2 1,041,183.30

1,093,157.41

!
i

R&BPCT.#3

1,066,675.33 1,060,291.64

R & B PCT.#4 2,231,959.01 2,124,731.44

DIASTER FUNDS

2,213,189.64 2,213,189.64

275 ELGIN TIRZ ' 315,000.00 000  315,000.00 0.00 315,000.00 315,000.00




MEDIATION ' 76,084.36 1,630.49 77,714.85 24619 77,468.66 76,749.63

11,391

48

597;810.82

VIRONMENTAL RESTORATION 6,352.84

™ v

272,623.52

256,218.77

73,493.15 58407 72,909.08 71,652.76

o

.37

i

D ALAW ENFORCEMENT | B 172,159.52 346.16 172,505

77 :

o

143,897.45 A 0.00 143,897.45 0.00 143,897.45 110,224.33

o

PAYROLL 369,419.61 2,880,534.80 3,249,95441  2,773,539.80 476,414.61 476,414.61

JP1 & JP3 CCFUND 93,973.52 164,829.23 258,802.75 149,145.77 109,656.98 109,656.98

o

4

HOT TAX FUND 385,208.49 385,298.49 12,660.51

. .

. . _ _ .
ADULT PROBATION 259,355.28 72,282.61 331,637.89 177,131.63
FUND TOTALS 41,437,315.44 4,311,404.09 45,748,719.53 8,135,828.60

154,506.26
41,390,998.77




R ER AR RRRAI T A DR AR RRRT R AR AR IR R RR AR AT AR AR IT AT RAAE

*******************************'k******;e:k*****************;*****;&**Tk

GENERAL FUND 17,502,960.47 (3,000,000.00) 14,502,960.47 31,333.95 14,534,294.42

R & B PCT. #1 237,779.20 0.00 237,779.20 432.94 238,212.14

65,779.86

R & B PCT. #2

432.25 237,826.56

R & B PCT. #3 237,394.31

R & B PCT. #4 596,183.19 0.00 596,183.19 1,085.55 597,268.74

COMPLEX FIRE 206,322.38 0.00 206,322.38 375.66 206,698.04

TEXAS TERM

'MBIA 1,185,316.16 0.00 1,185,316.16 2,360.12 1,187,676.28
SUBTOTAL INVESTMENTS  21,325,811.58 (3,000,000.00) 18,325,811.58 38,506.54 18,364,318.12

Paul Pape, Bastrop County Judge Clara Beckett, Commissioner, Precinct 2

Mol 1

Mark Meuth, Commissioner, Precinct 3

Bubba Snowden, Commissioner, Presinct 4 Aisa SW itor _




